

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17083/2013

PRABHAKANT SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELINACE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. S. Kamath, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is mentioned by the ld.counsel for the sole respondent that the complete set of pleadings have not yet been received as few papers are not legible, however, the request is heavily objected by the Petitioner-in-person. It is submitted that proof of service of pleadings is on record by the petitioner-in-person. The respondent in the given circumstances has to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks'.

List again on 11.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar