

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 23.03.2017

R/COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4994 OF 2016

Prabhakant Shukla

...Appellant

Versus

Reliance Communication Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd May 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Leave granted."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter. Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit in behalf of the sole respondent. Petitioner in person has also filed rejoinder affidavit. Service is complete.

It is further submitted that notice for filing statement of case has not been issued to the parties as per Supreme court Rules, 2013 and Petitioner in person in the application below mentioned has stated that he has adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of case and he does not desire to file the same separately. Counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case in the matter so far. Original Record is not called from the Tribunal in view of Registry's Circular dated 03.12.2014.

It is further submitted that petitioner in person has on 10.03.2017 filed an application for correction of mistake crept in record requesting for modification of the Court's order dated 03.05.2016 but the same is defective as the prayer portion is incorrect. Hence the same is unregistered.

It is laslty submitted that notice of hearing to the Appellant in person has been sent on 18th February, 2017.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Prabhakant Shukla, Petitioner-in-Person
Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR